## Core Document CD2.3



3 January 2024

The Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero
The Department for Energy Security and Net Zero
Energy Infrastructure Planning
1 Victoria Street
London
SW1A 0ET

Dear Sir / Madam

The National Grid Electricity Transmission plc (Pitsmoor-Wincobank-Templeborough 275kV Cable Replacement Scheme) Compulsory Purchase Order 2023 ("CPO")

I write on behalf on Network Rail Infrastructure Limited ("Network Rail") in relation to the above CPO.

Network Rail objects to the above CPO on the ground that operational railway land may be adversely affected.

Network Rail reserves the right to produce additional and further grounds of objection when further details of the Order and their impact on Network Rail property are available.

Network Rail has also made representations to the Railways Directorate of The Department of Transport under Section 16 and Schedule 3 Par 11 of the Acquisition of Land Act 1981.

Yours faithfully

## **Charlotte Jones**

Associate for Addleshaw Goddard LLP

Direct line +44 (0)113 209 2655

Email charlotte.jones@addleshawgoddard.com

0-79067048-

Addleshaw Goddard LLP, Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4AG Tel +44 (0)20 7606 8855 Fax +44 (0)20 7606 4390 DX 47 London www.addleshawgoddard.com

Addleshaw Goddard LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales (with registered number OC318149) and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (with authorisation number 440721) and the Law Society of Scotland. A list of members is open to inspection at our registered office, Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4AG. The term partner refers to any individual who is a member of any Addleshaw Goddard entity or association or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing based on their experience and/or qualifications.